
IDAHO TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT 
3S2 STEERING AXLE PLOT REPORT - From 2004 Permanent Weigh-In-Motion Data 

District 6 - Rigby - US20 - 1.9 Mi. S. of Rigby C/L 
Wednesday 1 September Thru Thursday 30 September 2004 

5 Axle 18 Wheel Commercial Vehicles Only 
 

 
Grosswt                                                                                                                 Cum. 
Midpoint                                                                                                         Freq   Freq  Percent 
            ‚ 
[0K-4K)     ‚*********                                                                                            349    349     1.76 
[4K-5K)     ‚*************                                                                                        509    858     2.57 
[5K-6K)     ‚***************                                                                                      579   1437     2.92 
[6K-7K)     ‚***********************                                                                              894   2331     4.51 
[7K-8K)     ‚**************************************                                                              1513   3844     7.63 
[8K-9K)     ‚**************************************************************                                      2467   6311    12.44 
[10K-11K)   ‚******************************************************************************************          3565   9876    17.97 
[11K-12K)   ‚**************************************************************************************************  3890  13766    19.61 
[12K-13K)   ‚********************************************************************                                2698  16464    13.60 
[13K-14K)   ‚*************************************                                                               1485  17949     7.49 
[14K-15K)   ‚********************                                                                                 784  18733     3.95 
[15K-16K)   ‚***********                                                                                          456  19189     2.30 
[16K-17K)   ‚*******                                                                                              294  19483     1.48 
[17K-18K)   ‚****                                                                                                 161  19644     0.81 
[18K-19K)   ‚**                                                                                                    79  19723     0.40 
[19K-20K)   ‚*                                                                                                     51  19774     0.26 
[20K-21K)   ‚*                                                                                                     25  19799     0.13 
[21K-22K)   ‚*                                                                                                     20  19819     0.10 
[22K-23K)   ‚                                                                                                      11  19830     0.06 
[23K-24K)   ‚                                                                                                       4  19834     0.02 
[24K-25K)   ‚                                                                                                       3  19837     0.02 
[25K-26K)   ‚                                                                                                       0  19837     0.00 
[26K-27K)   ‚                                                                                                       0  19837     0.00 
[27K-28K)   ‚                                                                                                       0  19837     0.00 
[28K-29K)   ‚                                                                                                       0  19837     0.00 
[29K-30K)   ‚                                                                                                       0  19837     0.00 
            ‚ 
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